Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male | Male | Male | Female | Female |Female| __ Post Sec/ " $50K- Donald Joe | Someone |Did not
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18.34 35-54 55+ <=HS Jro————" Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ Trump | Biden else vote
Sample size 1209 215 261 443 290 561 634 386 386 437 172 180 210 202 204 228 472 366 371 603 325 167 469 509 20 212
Regional ple sizes are ighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals,
are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at
least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero resp received. Sampl

sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.

QH14. How would you describe the current state of health care where you live?

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female Post Sec/ . $50K- Donald Joe | Someone |Did not
- - + == + | < +
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 35-54 55+ HS R —— Univ $50K <$100K $100K Trump | Biden e e
Very good, no real issues 20% 18% 24% 21% 16% 24% 17% 13% 18% 28% 16% 21% 33% 10% 15% 24% 18% 22% 21% 18% 20% 27% 26% 18% 23% 11%
Good 55% 61% 55% 54% 54% 55% 56% 55% 55% 56% 51% 57% 58% 60% 53% 55% 55% 50% 61% 55% 57% 57% 54% 56% 48% 58%)
Poor 20% 17% 19% 20% 25% 16% 24% 27% 21% 15% 25% 15% 9% 26% 26% 20% 21% 23% 16% 22% 20% 14% 15% 23% 25% 25%)
Very poor, in crisis 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 1% 9% 7% 1% 3% 6% 1% 6% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Top2box 75% 79% 79% 75% 70% 79% 73% 68% 73% 84% 66% 78% 90% 71% 69% 78% 73% 71% 82% 72% 7% 83% 81% 74% 71% 68%)
Bottom2box 25% 21% 21% 25% 30% 21% 27% 32% 27% 16% 34% 22% 10% 29% 31% 22% 27% 29% 18% 28% 23% 17% 19% 26% 29% 32%)

QH15. [Concerned summary] Regardless of your previous experiences, how concerned are you about each of the following where you live:

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ ga; gf,’a;i "gg'f Fle;‘:"le F:::f Fesrgf'e <=Hs :2:;32% Univ+ | <$50K iﬁ%‘gk $100K+ [T)?S;'s B‘:g:n S°21I:2”e DLCL:';‘
A lack of family doctors 40% 24% 20%| 37%| 43%| 38%| 41%| 39%| 42| 40%| 390%| 420 36%| 37| 43%| 43%| 0% a1%|  39%| 42% 22% 29% 33%|  45% 47%|  44%)
ﬁg?:i:::’"ages 3 63% 63% 64%| 60%| 67%| 61%| 65%| 69%| 61%| 61%| 62%| 62%| 59%| 7am| 59%| 62%| 58% 63%| 70%| 60% 68% 66% 550|  72% 62%| 60%
Z\l'f:i;:r';‘es ®lieve 46% 46% a1%| 44| 52%| 45| 46%| 00| S0%| 38%| 49%| 55%| 33| s006| a7o6| 42%| a6% a7%|  as%| 47% 48% 37% 38%| 52% 500%|  47%)
dwei;:'trr”nzt';‘ emergency 66% 68% 63%| 65%| 68%| 65%| 66%| 720%| 63%| e€3%| 70%| 65%| 61%| 72| 62%| 5% 67% 64%| 65%| 68% 64% 63% 60%|  70% 66%| 69%




QH15. [Not concerned summary] Regardless of your previous experiences, how concerned are you about each of the following where you live:

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3313 ?':/‘I‘f; ’\gglf ngj;le F;"_‘:Le Fesn;ille <=HS APE:;;ZZ Univ+ | <$50K iﬁ%‘é;( $100K+ 3?::]'; B‘ilggn Sog:gne Di/?):em
A lack of family doctors 53% 49% 55| 54%| 53%| 56%| 51%| 51%| 51%| 579%| 49%| 54%| 62| 53%| 47%| 3% 53% 5200| 55%| 50% 53% 64% 64%|  48% 41%|  43%
ﬁ;:f‘i:i:r':’“ages o 31% 31% 31%| 33%| 27%| 34%| 29%| 23%| 33%| 36%| 28%| 34%| 38%| 21%| 32| 34%| 35% 30%| 27%| 34% 27% 30% 39%|  24% 29%|  30%)
Zﬁg;’;‘es ® e 21% 39% a9%| 42| 35%| 42| 41%| 34%| 38%| 51%| 33%| 35%| S6%| 35%| 40| 46| 42% 38%| 43%| 40% 39% 520 18%| 37% 34%|  38%)
z";‘;'{:;t';‘ emergency 28% 25% 33%| 29%| 24%| 30%| 26%| 220%| 30%| 3206 25%| 30%| 35| 2006| 20| 30%| 27% 27%|  30%| 26% 31% 31% 350%| 24% 30|  21%)

QH15. [A lack of family doctors] Regardless of your previous experiences, how concerned are you about each of the following where you live:

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
" Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female| _ Post Sec/ $50K- Donald Joe | Someone [Did not
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <=HS S Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ Trump! || Biden else .
Very concerned 14% 15% 12% 14% 14% 12% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 13% 10% 10% 16% 17% 14% 15% 11% 16% 12% 12% 13% 15% 10% 12%
Concerned 27% 30% 28% 23% 29% 26% 27% 26% 28% 26% 25% 29% 26% 27% 27% 26% 26% 26% 28% 27% 31% 17% 20% 30% 38% 31%
Not that concerned 37% 35% 38% 37% 37% 36% 38% 38% 36% 37% 35% 38% 36% 40% 35% 38% 40% 34% 35% 37% 34% 43% 40% 37% 26% 29%
Not at all concerned 16% 14% 17% 18% 16% 19% 14% 13% 15% 21% 14% 16% 27% 13% 12% 15% 13% 18% 19% 14% 19% 21% 23% 11% 15% 14%
Don’t know/Can’t say 7% 6% 5% 9% 4% 6% 7% 11% 7% 3% 13% 4% 2% 10% 9% 4% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 7% 12% 13%
Net: Concerned 40% 44% 40% 37% 43% 38% 41% 39% 42% 40% 39% 42% 36% 37% 43% 43% 40% 41% 39% 42% 42% 29% 33% 45% 47% 44%
Net: Not concerned 53% 49% 55% 54% 53% 56% 51% 51% 51% 57% 49% 54% 62% 53% 47% 53% 53% 52% 55% 50% 53% 64% 64% 48% 41% 43%)

QH15. [Staffing shortages in health care] Regardless of your previous experiences, how concerned are you about each of the following where you live:

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
A Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female Post Sec/ " $50K- Donald Joe | Someone |Did not
Northi M h [ We Mal Fe | 18-34 -54 =H.
ortheast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 85+ | 1934 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | "' | Associate | U"V* | 850K | ik [ S100K* | Trimp [ Biden [ else | vote
Very concerned 28% 29% 26% 28% 28% 25% 30% 32% 27% 25% 30% 25% 21% 33% 28% 28% 26% 29% 29% 26% 30% 29% 22% 34% 25% 26%)
Concerned 36% 34% 39% 32% 40% 36% 35% 37% 34% 36% 31% 37% 38% 41% 31% 34% 33% 34% 41% 34% 38% 38% 33% 39% 37% 34%
Not that concerned 22% 24% 26% 22% 19% 23% 22% 16% 25% 26% 18% 24% 26% 15% 25% 27% 25% 23% 19% 25% 19% 20% 27% 19% 19% 20%
Not at all concerned 9% 7% 6% 12% 7% 11% 7% 8% 8% 10% 10% 9% 13% 6% 7% 7% 10% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 12% 5% 10% 9%
Don’t know/Can’t say 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 3% 11% 5% 3% 6% 8% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 9% 11%
Net: Concerned 63% 63% 64% 60% 67% 61% 65% 69% 61% 61% 62% 62% 59% 74% 59% 62% 58% 63% 70% 60% 68% 66% 55% 2% 62% 60%
Net: Not concerned 31% 31% 31% 33% 27% 34% 29% 23% 33% 36% 28% 34% 38% 21% 32% 34% 35% 30% 27% 34% 27% 30% 39% 24% 29% 30%)

QH15. [Wait times to have surgery] Regardless of your previous experiences, how concerned are you about each of the following where you live:

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
" Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female Post Sec/ " $50K- Donald Joe | Someone |Did not
Northeast | Midwest h | W Mal Fe le | 18-34 -54 + <=H. 8 + | <$50K 100K+ i
Sou est | Male |Female| 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1g0) | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ S | Associate | UMV [ <$9K [ _g100x | 100 Trump | Biden | else | vote
Very concerned 18% 19% 16% 14% 23% 16% 19% 19% 21% 14% 17% 21% 11% 20% 21% 16% 21% 19% 12% 20% 14% 16% 14% 21% 12% 17%|
Concerned 28% 27% 26% 30% 28% 29% 27% 31% 29% 24% 32% 33% 22% 30% 26% 26% 25% 28% 33% 27% 35% 21% 24% 30% 38% 30%
Not that concerned 31% 30% 39% 28% 29% 32% 30% 26% 29% 38% 28% 28% 40% 24% 29% 36% 31% 29% 32% 31% 30% 35% 35% 28% 21% 29%
Not at all concerned 10% 10% 10% 14% 6% 10% 11% 8% 9% 13% 5% 8% 16% 11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% 17% 12% 9% 13% 10%,
Don’t know/Can’t say 13% 14% 10% 14% 13% 13% 13% 16% 12% 11% 18% 10% 11% 15% 13% 12% 12% 15% 12% 13% 13% 11% 14% 11% 16% 15%
Net: Concerned 46% 46% 41% 44% 52% 45% 46% 50% 50% 38% 49% 55% 33% 50% 47% 42% 46% 47% 45% 47% 48% 37% 38% 52% 50% 47%
Net: Not concerned 41% 39% 49% 42% 35% 42% 41% 34% 38% 51% 33% 35% 56% 35% 40% 46% 42% 38% 43% 40% 39% 52% 48% 37% 34% 38%)




QH15. [Wait times in emergency departments] Regardless of your previous experiences, how concerned are you about each of the following where you live:

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female Post Sec/ " $50K- Donald Joe | Someone |Did not
M Y . <=
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 35-54 55+ HS Jro————" Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ Trump | Biden else vote
Very concerned 27% 32% 21% 28% 29% 24% 30% 27% 30% 25% 24% 29% 20% 29% 32% 29% 31% 30% 20% 30% 25% 21% 22% 31% 29% 30%)
Concerned 39% 36% 42% 38% 39% 41% 37% 45% 33% 38% 46% 37% 41% 44% 30% 36% 37% 35% 45% 38% 39% 43% 37% 40% 37% 39%)
Not that concerned 21% 21% 24% 20% 18% 22% 20% 16% 23% 24% 17% 23% 25% 15% 21% 22% 19% 20% 23% 19% 24% 23% 25% 19% 18% 16%)
Not at all concerned 7% 4% 9% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7% 10% 4% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 6% 11% 5%
Don’t know/Can’t say 6% 7% 4% 5% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 9% 5% 5% 9% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 11%)
Net: Concerned 66% 68% 63% 65% 68% 65% 66% 2% 63% 63% 70% 65% 61% 72% 62% 65% 67% 64% 65% 68% 64% 63% 60% 70% 66% 69%)
Net: Not concerned 28% 25% 33% 29% 24% 30% 26% 22% 30% 32% 25% 30% 35% 20% 29% 30% 27% 27% 30% 26% 31% 31% 35% 24% 30% 21%)
QH16. Which level of government do you believe is most responsible for the “poor” state of health care where you live?
g:sli: (RECIIER) (XoRTr Iy 297 50| 54| 119| 82| 18| a2 124| 103| 70 58 39 21| 59 e4| 49 127| 105| 65 1e7| 7e| 28 90| 134| 6| 67
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female Post Sec/ . $50K- Donald Joe | Someone |Did not
- - + == + | < +
Northeast [ Midwest | South | West | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 | 35-54 55+ HS R —— Univ $50K <$100K $100K Trump | Biden e e
Federal government 15% 13% 13% 21% 10% 17% 14% 21% 11% 12% 24% 8% 17% 19% 13% 10% 10% 16% 24% 12% 17% 20% 19% 17% 14% 7%
State government 11% 8% 18% 12% 7% 15% 9% 11% 12% 11% 15% 13% 18% 7% 12% 8% 11% 10% 13% 11% 13% 12% 10% 15% 7%
Both equally 63% 73% 59% 56% 69% 61% 64% 56% 71% 64% 50% 78% 56% 58% 66% 68% 65% 64% 57% 65% 62% 57% 56% 62% 86% 73%)
Not sure/Can’t say 10% 5% 9% 11% 13% 8% 13% 13% 6% 13% 11% 1% 9% 15% 9% 14% 14% 10% 5% 12% 8% 10% 15% 6% 13%|




